METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVIELE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 750 SOUTH FIFTH STREET NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37206

Memorandum

To:

Bob Leeman, Planning Department

From:

Bonnie Crumby, Public Works

Date:

February 11, 2015

REF:

Naming a Frontage Rd

Map 133-8 & 134-5 / District 16

Enclosed is a Mandatory Referral Application to name a Frontage Rd requested by James McIllwain, property owner.

The following "Frontage Road" has been requested to be renamed "McIllwain PI".

Frontage Rd: from Antioch Pike southeastward to terminus at Map 13405003700.

The McIllwain 's residence is the only one located on this Frontage Rd. and are currently using an Antioch Pike address. It would be easier for them to be found by emergency services if they had an address on a named roadway instead of using an Antioch Pike address. They have also had problems receiving maintenance on this roadway with no official name.

Enclosed is the Mandatory Referral Application with adjoining property owner's signatures and the Property Map where they are located.

Please process this application. Let me know if you have any questions regarding the proposed street naming.

Metropolitan Government Department of Public Works 750 South 5th Street ◆ Nashville, TN 37206 ◆ (615) 862-8750 ◆ www.nashville.gov/pw

Mandatory Referral Application: Street Renaming

*** Before filing this application, please review checklist on the back of this application. ***

.10	\$ · ·
Mandatory Referral Project No	Date Submitted: 2-10-15
	*
Street Location & Proposed Name:	PEL ANTIOCH PIKE
Describe where renaming will occur and the proposed name	UET ANTICKTIKE
MCIllWAIN PLACE	
Reason for Ponamina	
Reason for Renaming: (If street name is in honor of	fan Individual, please atlach a biography of Individual.) Pather TAMES
METHURIN he has	LEEN GONE MANY YEARS,
CAN Ac found By EME	EGENCY SERVICES ZUICKY
Applicant. All correspondence will be mailed to the applicant.	
☐ Architect ☐ Engineer ☐ Property Owner ☐ Other	
Name: JAMES METILLIAIW	
	Filing Fee (All application fees are non-refundable)
Business:	Street / Alley Renaming \$200,00
Address: 1061 ANTioch PIKE	
City: NASHVIIIE State: Tenno, Zip: 37211	Amount paid: 5 3 60 3
Phone: 615-833-1043 LUS 838-5812	Accepted by Office Date 2007
business home business mobile	
business home business mobile	
E-mail:	9
Applicant's Signature: January MYS Sellaraci	
Mandatory	Referral
√ Chec	klist
Mandatory Referral Application	36
Filing Fee \$200 (All application fees are non- Cash or check. If check, make payable to "Metropo	efundable) litan Government". Credit cards not accepted.
☑ Property Map	
Highlight with marker location of street or alley to be	renamed.
Property Owner Signatures	
Signatures of all property owners abutting street (or name. (Try and get as many as you can. The more people being confused or objecting to renaming).	section) to be renamed, agreeing to proposed new street the better otherwise street's renaming could be delayed by
Biography	
If the street is to be renamed after an individual, a bid application. (Streets cannot be renamed after living application's submittal.) Failure to provide this inform	ography of that individual must be submitted with this persons or persons who have died within two years of this alion will deem your application <i>Incomplete</i> and postpone
your application's consideration by the Metropolitan F	ranning Commission.



SIGNATURE(S)

(copy this sheet if needed for additional signatures)

As the owner(s) of property, I/we agree to the submission of this mandatory referral application to the Metropolitan Planning Commission to rename our street. We live adjacent to this street and consider ourselves an affected property owner.

If this street is renamed, we understand the following process will occur and by our signature agree to this occurring:

- I/we understand that if the Metro Council should decide to rename this street, the Metro Public Works Department will notify the U.S. Post Office of the name change. The Post Office will deliver mail addressed to my current street name for one year after the new street name is approved. Thereafter, it will be returned to the sender. I understand I am responsible for notifying all family, friends, credit card companies, banks, mortgage companies, insurance companies, governmental agencies (e.g. Social Security, IRS, TennCare) etc. of the street name change should it be approved.
- I/we understand street renamings require a recommendation to the Metro Council from the Metro Planning Commission and the E-911 Board.
- I/we understand that not everyone who lives on the street must approve the street renaming. It may be
 renamed in spite of objections by property owners by the Metro Council in order to protect the public
 health, safety, and welfare and to improve E-911 efficiency and system operations.

Printed Name & Signature (required)	Address	Phone #	Мар	Parcel
LARRY D. BATES S. COOPER BATES Blance Book	ANTIOCH PK	615-5330653	133-8	35
SEE APPLICAN SIGNATURE FOR JAMES MCILLUAIN	JAMES	615-833-1043	31341-5	26
Linda McIlluri Linda Molluri			134-5	26
				, ,



METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

Planning Department Metro Office Building 800 Second Avenue South Nashville, Tennessee 37201

February 20, 2015

To: Bonnie Crumby, Public Works

Re: Frontage Road Renaming

Planning Commission Mandatory Referral #2015M-001SR-001

Council District #16 - Tony Tenpenny, Council Member

On behalf of the Metropolitan Planning Commission, the following item, referred to the Commission as required by the Metro Charter, has been recommended for *approval with conditions* to the Metropolitan Council:

A request to rename Frontage Road to "McIllwain Place" from Antioch Pike southeastward to the terminus of Frontage Road, requested by James McIllwain, applicant and owner.

The relevant Metro agencies (Metro Parks, Metro Public Works, Metro Water Services, Metro Emergency Communications, the Nashville Electric Service, Metro Finance – Public Property and the Metro Historical Commission) have reviewed the proposal and concur in the recommendation for approval. This request must be approved by the Metro Council to become effective. A sketch showing the location of the request is attached to this letter.

Conditions that apply to this approval:

ECC- If this name change goes through, we would ask that the homeowner move his mailbox from Antioch Pike to the front of his property on the newly named road.

This recommendation for approval is given as set forth in the Metropolitan Planning Commission Rules and Procedures. If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Peggy Deaner at peggy.deaner@nashville.gov or 862-7148.

Sincerely

Doug Sloan
Deputy Director

Metro Planning Department

cc: Metro Clerk, Shannon Hall